



## 205933C Breaded Mozzarella Sticks (Chefs Selection)



**Pack Size:** 6 X 1KG

**Details:** Classic mozzarella coated in peppery breadcrumbs. Great with chilli sauce.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Cereal, Gluten, Milk

**Free from:**

Celery, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide

**May contain:**

Mustard, Soya

**Suitable for:**

Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Deep fry for 1- 1.5 minutes at 180°C. Leave to stand for 2 minutes after cooking and before consuming. Cook from frozen straight from the bag. Ensure product is piping hot throughout prior to serving. Do not reheat.

**Storage Instructions:**

Frozen product, store below -18°C.  
Do not refreeze if allowed to thaw.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Seasoned Breadcrumb (52%) (**WHEAT** Flour, Water, Sunflower Oil, Maize Starch, Salt, Yeast, Potato Flakes, Pea Protein, Dehydrated Onion, Black Pepper, Dehydrated Parsley, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Stabiliser (Methyl Cellulose), Garlic Powder, Flavouring, Dextrose, Colour (Riboflavin)),

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

307 kcal / 1248 kJ

**Fat:**

15.2 g

**of which saturates:**

9.7 g

**Carbohydrates:**

27.4 g

**of which sugars:**

1 g

**Fibre:**

1 g

**Protein:**

14.6 g

**Salt:**

1.8 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.